FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-17-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

14 0.0	
M/(y) 10 <u>10</u> 692	The state of the s
	ION FORM COVER SHEET
INADI	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Utilities, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
	vation Maine
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name CUBS II LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) c/o George C. Twombly	
Address (line 2) 155 Foreside Road	
Address (line 3) Falmouth	ME 04105
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other limited liability compan	(Danis anti- a manual bara annual
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0887

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name		the second			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 207-774	-4000		
Name	Stephen C. Jordan Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Verrill & Dana, LLP				
Address (line 2)	One Portland Square				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 586				
Address (line 4)	Portland, ME 04112-0586				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Nu	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DC				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	nber(s)		
		861,162			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties	s involved. #	1		
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged t Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge a	dditional fees: Yes	No		
Statement a	and Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Stephen C. Jordan, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

6-10-99

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that UTILITIES, INC., a Maine corporation with a place of business at Standish, Maine, (the "Seller"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, paid by CUBS II LLC, a Maine limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby certify and agree as follows:

- 1. Seller has this day assigned, transferred and conveyed to Purchaser certain of the assets used in connection with its business of creating, modifying, programming, producing, marketing, distributing, licensing and otherwise disposing of the computer program known as "CUBS II" and all prior versions thereof (collectively, the "Business"), including, without limitation, the copyrights and source code to such computer program.
- 2. Seller hereby assigns, grants, sells, transfers, conveys and delivers unto the Purchaser all of its right title and interest in and to any and all trade names, service marks and trademarks used exclusively in connection with the Business, including, without limitation, the names and marks "CUBS" (U.S. Reg. No. 1, 861, 162) and "CUBS II" (collectively, the "Marks"), applications for registration and registrations for the Marks, and any and all claims for infringement of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks.
- 3. Seller agrees to execute, upon Purchaser's request and at Purchaser's expense, but without further consideration, any documents necessary or helpful to the transfer of ownership of the Marks or to record the same.
- 4. This Assignment shall be interpreted and enforced in accordance with the laws in effect in of the State of Maine. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Purchaser and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Utilities, Inc. has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized agent, as an instrument under seal, this 6th day of November, 1998.

Signed. Sealed and Delivered in the presence of

UTILITIES, INC.

P CPB UTIL ASSIGNATAL wpd

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

Prademark Assignment

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0889